## ITEM NO.25 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24964/2023

SABIRA KHATOON (D) THROUGH PROPOSED LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ABDUL QADEER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawan Prakash Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Alok Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 to 6, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

Application for deletion has been filed in respect of deceased respondent no.7 and the same is pending with Hon'ble Court.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar