SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24964/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2023 in SA No. 3775/1982 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SABIRA KHATOON (D) THROUGH PROPOSED LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL QADEER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 221742/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 221735/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 02-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Nirwan, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Rani, Adv.

Mr. Rishabha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the

respondent(s), six weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, to be filed thereafter.

List on 02.12.2024.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR) COURT MASTER (NSH)